02/13/2020 505914795

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5961512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF INCORRECT PATENT NO. 9149297 RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 038884/0063	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LOUIS KIRSCHMAN	08/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID LOUIS KIRSCHMAN	
Street Address:	5101 GARDEN SPRINGS COURT	
City:	DAYTON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45429	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9149297	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9372982811 Email: law@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. JENKINS Address Line 1: 2310 FAR HILLS AVE Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AER 008 P2 CI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. JENKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Jenkins ck/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AER 008 P2 CI Signed Declaration re Chain of Title#page1.tif

REEL: 051920 FRAME: 0578 505914795

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No. : 9,149,297 Issued : October 6, 2015 Application No. : 13/493,028

Title : FLEXIBLE CRANIAL CLAMP AND

METHOD OF ANCHORING TO CRANIUM

Docket : AER 008 P2 CI

DECLARATION

I, David Louis Kirschman, state as follows:

1. I am the true owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,149,297.

2. The correct summary of the true chain of title for U.S. Patent No. 9,149,297 is as follows (please note that the assignment numbers were taken from the USPTO Assignment Abstract of Title for Application 13493028):

	Reel/Frame	Date Recorded	Assignor	<u>Assignee</u>
Assignment 1:	021700/0918	October 20, 2008	David Louis Kirschman	X-spine Systems, Inc.
Assignment 3:	036588/0798	September 17, 2015	X-spine Systems, Inc.	David Louis Kirschman

3. The following recorded documents were submitted in error:

	Reel/Frame	Date Recorded	Assignor(s)	<u>Assignee</u>
Assignment 2	036252/0338	Aug. 3, 2015	Bacterin International, Inc. X-spine Systems, Inc.	ROS Acquisition Offshore, LP
Assignment 4:	038884/0063	June 6, 2016	Xtant Medical Holdings, Inc. Bacterin International, Inc. X-spine Systems, Inc. Xtant Medical, Inc.	Silicon Valley Bank

- 4. As the last correct assignee, I have been and continue to be, the owner of the patent at issue.
- I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

David Louis Kirschman

Date Aug 16, 2019

PATENT REEL: 051920 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 02/13/2020